
 

Tiny Voices     Winter 2019 

 
A

 P
u

b
li

ca
ti

on
 o

f B
ir

th
ri

gh
t 

 H
u

m
b

le
 

Unscented Baby wipes - individual packages 

Girl Sleepers 

What to Expect When You’re Expecting  

Baby shampoo and bath wash 

Large diapers size 5 and 6 

Individuals donors 

Society of St. Stephens 

Knights of Columbus #6878 

ExxonMobil    

Knights of Columbus # 

Second Baptist Sewing Ministry 

Lamb of God Lutheran Church 

Kingwood Bible Church 

Lone Star College Harris Campus 

Pat Lechleiter 

Baby Daze 

Thank you to all who donate time, 

money, and prayers to this ministry!       

A Journey of Blessings  
We can easily miss the gift of what’s right in front of us, especially beauty that’s part of our 

everyday lives; sunsets, sunrises, smiles. We can also easily miss the beautiful ways God works 

in and around us daily; true friends, loving family. After many years of having an office that 

consisted of 3 rooms with donated unmatched furniture, we were able to move into a larger 

space and looked more professional but welcoming. It was almost lost by one inch of flood 

water from Imelda. BUT GOD. The Friday after Imelda struck on Thursday I walked into a 

mess. I was meeting one of the Board members to receive a donation. He came in and made one 

call. This call brought several men that same day that pulled up the wet carpet. Another Board 

member called the landlord (God bless both men) and the landlord got a restoration team out to 

the entire shopping center. By the end of Friday and the entire weekend some walls were 

partially removed and air dried. By the end of the first week the walls were restored. The next 

week the walls were painted. During all this, we remained open for our clients. The third week 

we had to close the office for the floors to be glued down.  We reopened with a team of about 

twenty individuals that came to unload the PODS and reset the office. We are very thankful to 

each individual that helped and their amazing attitudes toward getting us back up and running. 

We thank God that the clients understood and on our first Monday back the girls returned. See 

photos of this on page 2.  



Page 2 
T

in
y

 V
o

ic
e

s
 

V
ol

u
m

e 
19

, I
ss

u
e 

 4
 



Humble Birthright 
Statistics                    

January - November 
 2019 

Phone calls 

Pregnancy tests 

Positive tests 

1st visits 

Revisits 

Other visits 

Reported births 

Reported aborts 

Reported miscarries 

Layettes given 

EWYL classes 

1070 

767 

538 

 

228 

405 

220 

5 

19 

129 

537 

0 

0 

5 

8 

73 

157 

131 

144 

Ages: 

Sources: 
Friends/relative 

Yellow Pages 

Sign/mall sign 

School 

Internet 

Church 

Health Dept.       

 

 

Page 3 

12-14 

15 

16 

17 

18-20 

21-25 

26-30 

31+ 

(1) Learn! The womb is a sensory playground and babies respond 

(2) React with Gestures! Respond to music by blinking or moving to the beat 

(3) Remember! Distinguish their mother’s voice from others 

(4) Dream! Show signs of deep sleep with movement 

(5) Exist as Human Beings! The moment the sperm fertilized the egg, a new 

human person came into existence! 

All this plus a beating heart at 21 days, 

detectable brain waves at 42 days, suck their 

thumb and yawn, have taste buds and their 

own fingerprints. 

5 Amazing Things Unborn Babies Can Do in the Womb 

(1) A couple with a friend came in for a test. As soon as the positive result was given the 

man shouted, “I told you I didn’t want children.”  We were unable to communicate with 

the couple as this man just wouldn’t listen. The friend later came in alone and shared that 

she has been encouraging the woman to move back in with her ill mother and that her 

mother would love to see her grandchild. We tried to keep in touch with her and at times 

he would answer the phone or she would but he would be sitting right beside her. Time 

has passed with no word. It was time for the baby to be born so we tried one more time 

and  she answered! She said she is still waiting on the birth but she would be in for the free 

basket of baby items.  

(2) A client came in with her mother. She is a waitress at a pretty nice restaurant. She  

needed  a test. It was positive. At first it was ok but when we stated an estimated 

amount of weeks she was pregnant, then she changed. She had to be this other length  

because it had to be this other guy. The time we gave her meant it was someone she 

no longer is with and if it was him, she needed to ask him what he wanted her to 

do. After she left the office, she made her mother drive her to a clinic so 

she could set up an appointment. The appointment was made for 7 days 

later. We contacted her during those 7 days and she was willing to talk. 

Then she quit answering the phone. The day of the appointment she 

did  answer and said she decided to have the baby. 

From our Files 

Thinking of Year End Giving?  

 Enclosed is my gift of _____________ to help Birthright continue providing positive and loving alternatives to abortion. 

 Name: _____________________________________________________________ 

 Address: ___________________________________________________________ 

 City, State, Zip: ______________________________________________________ 

 Donations to Birthright are tax deductible                                                                                                                                                          

Please make checks payable to Birthright of Humble 

  

297 

1 

9 

5 

225 

7 

79 



Pregnant? Need Help?    

281-540-1123 

Birthright  Humble 

1502 First Street, Suite F 

Humble, TX 77338 

 

Hotline: 1-800-550-4900 

Birthrighthumble.com 

Birthright  Humble 
NON-PROFIT ORG 

U.S. POSTAGE PAID 

HUMBLE, TX 

PERMIT NO. 26 

Address Correction Requested 

Return Postage Guaranteed 

“It is the right of every pregnant woman to give birth and the right of every child to be born” 

Birthright Humble is part of a federal 

giving program - Ask your workplace 

today how your fellow employees can 

also ‘help make Birthright possible!’  

Do you shop Amazon.com?                    

By having the word “smile” at the 

beginning of the link and select-

ing “Birthright Humble” as your             

charity, you can help donate. 

http://smile.amazon.com                     

 

Did you know You can help donate up to $40,000  

a year to Birthright Humble just by shopping at Kroger?                           

 

Donate to Birthright Humble by  

registering your ‘Plus’ card online at 

http://www.krogercommunityrewards.com                                          

with code: 81026   

 or take this barcode to the store to renew your card! 

 


