

### Tiny Voices

Winter 2019

## A Journey of Blessings

We can easily miss the gift of what's right in front of us, especially beauty that's part of our everyday lives; sunsets, sunrises, smiles. We can also easily miss the beautiful ways God works in and around us daily; true friends, loving family. After many years of having an office that consisted of 3 rooms with donated unmatched furniture, we were able to move into a larger space and looked more professional but welcoming. It was almost lost by one inch of flood water from Imelda. BUT GOD. The Friday after Imelda struck on Thursday I walked into a mess. I was meeting one of the Board members to receive a donation. He came in and made one call. This call brought several men that same day that pulled up the wet carpet. Another Board member called the landlord (God bless both men) and the landlord got a restoration team out to the entire shopping center. By the end of Friday and the entire weekend some walls were partially removed and air dried. By the end of the first week the walls were restored. The next week the walls were painted. During all this, we remained open for our clients. The third week we had to close the office for the floors to be glued down. We reopened with a team of about twenty individuals that came to unload the PODS and reset the office. We are very thankful to each individual that helped and their amazing attitudes toward getting us back up and running. We thank God that the clients understood and on our first Monday back the girls returned. See photos of this on page 2.









Thank you to all who donate time, money, and prayers to this ministry!



Unscented Baby wipes - individual packages

Girl Sleepers

What to Expect When You're Expecting

Baby shampoo and bath wash

Large diapers size 5 and 6

Individuals donors

Society of St. Stephens

Knights of Columbus #6878

ExxonMobil

Knights of Columbus #

Second Baptist Sewing Ministry

Lamb of God Lutheran Church

Kingwood Bible Church

Lone Star College Harris Campus

Pat Lechleiter

Baby Daze

















#### 5 Amazing Things Unborn Babies Can Do in the Womb

- (1) Learn! The womb is a sensory playground and babies respond
- (2) React with Gestures! Respond to music by blinking or moving to the beat
- (3) Remember! Distinguish their mother's voice from others
- (4) Dream! Show signs of deep sleep with movement
- (5) Exist as Human Beings! The moment the sperm fertilized the egg, a new

Juny-

All this plus a beating heart at 21 days, detectable brain waves at 42 days, suck their thumb and yawn, have taste buds and their own fingerprints.

human person came into existence!

### From our Files

- (1) A couple with a friend came in for a test. As soon as the positive result was given the man shouted, "I told you I didn't want children." We were unable to communicate with the couple as this man just wouldn't listen. The friend later came in alone and shared that she has been encouraging the woman to move back in with her ill mother and that her mother would love to see her grandchild. We tried to keep in touch with her and at times he would answer the phone or she would but he would be sitting right beside her. Time has passed with no word. It was time for the baby to be born so we tried one more time and she answered! She said she is still waiting on the birth but she would be in for the free basket of baby items.
- (2) A client came in with her mother. She is a waitress at a pretty nice restaurant. She needed a test. It was positive. At first it was ok but when we stated an estimated amount of weeks she was pregnant, then she changed. She had to be this other length because it had to be this other guy. The time we gave her meant it was someone she no longer is with and if it was him, she needed to ask him what he wanted her to do. After she left the office, she made her mother drive her to a clinic so she could set up an appointment. The appointment was made for 7 days later. We contacted her during those 7 days and she was willing to talk. Then she quit answering the phone. The day of the appointment she did answer and said she decided to have the baby.

# Humble Birthright Statistics January - November 2019

Phone calls	1070
Pregnancy tests	767
Positive tests	538
1st visits	
Revisits	228
Other visits	405
Reported births	220
Reported aborts	5
Reported miscarries	19
Layettes given	129
EWYL classes	537
Sources:	297
Friends/relative	1
Yellow Pages	9
Sign/mall sign	-
School	5
Internet	225
Church	7
Health Dept.	79
Ages:	
12-14	0
15	0
16	5
17	8
18-20	73
21-25	157
-	131
26-30	131

### Thinking of Year End Giving?

Enclosed is my gift of \_\_\_\_\_\_ to help Birthright continue providing positive and loving alternatives to abortion.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

City, State, Zip:

Donations to Birthright are tax deductible Please make checks payable to **Birthright of Humble** 



Birthright Humble

## *Pregnant? Need Help?*281-540-1123

### Birthright Humble

1502 First Street, Suite F Humble, TX 77338

Hotline: 1-800-550-4900 Birthrighthumble.com NON-PROFIT ORG
U.S. POSTAGE PAID
HUMBLE, TX
PERMIT NO. 26

Address Correction Requested

Return Postage Guaranteed

"It is the right of every pregnant woman to give birth and the right of every child to be born"



Birthright Humble is part of a federal giving program - Ask your workplace today how your fellow employees can also 'help make Birthright possible!'



Do you shop Amazon.com? By having the word "smile" at the beginning of the link and selecting "Birthright Humble" as your charity, you can help donate.

http://smile.amazon.com



Did you know You can help donate up to \$40,000 a year to Birthright Humble just by shopping at Kroger?

Donate to Birthright Humble by registering your 'Plus' card online at http://www.krogercommunityrewards.com with code: 81026

or take this barcode to the store to renew your card!

